
 

1 
DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF RULING ON ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR ORDER DISMISSING STEPHEN 

LAKE FROM THE FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

88BLAKE LAW FIRM 
533 2ND ST., STE. 250 
ENCINITAS, CA 92024 

(858) 232-1290 
 

Steven W. Blake, Esq., SBN 235502 
Andrew E. Hall, Esq., SBN 257547 
BLAKE LAW FIRM 
533 2nd Street, Suite 250 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Phone: (858) 232-1290 
Email: steve@blakelawca.com 
Email: andrew@blakelawca.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
STEPHEN LAKE 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA  
 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, HALL OF JUSTICE 

 
 

AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of 
her minor children, T.S. and S.S., ANDREW 
FLORES, an individual;   
   
Plaintiffs, 
   vs. 
 
GINA M. AUSTIN, an individual; AUSTIN 
LEGALGROUP, a professional corporation, 
LARRY GERACI, an individual, REBECCA 
BERRY, an individual; JESSICA MCELFRESH, 
an individual; SALAM RAZUKI, an individual; 
NINUS MALAN, an individual; FINCH, 
THORTON, AND BARID, a limited liability 
partnership; ABHAY SCHWEITZER, an 
individual and dba TECHNE; JAMES (AKA JIM) 
BARTELL, an individual; NATALIE TRANG-MY 
NGUYEN, an individual, AARON MAGAGNA, 
an individual; BRADFORD HARCOURT, an 
individual; SHAWN MILLER, an individual; 
LOGAN STELLMACHER, an individual; 
EULENTHIAS DUANE ALEXANDER, an 
individual; STEPHEN LAKE, an individual, 
ALLIED SPECTRUM, INC., a California 
corporation, PRODIGIOUS COLLECTIVES, 
LLC, a limited liability company, and DOES 1 
through 50, inclusive, 
 
                              Defendants. 

Case No. 37-2021-0050889-CU-AT-CTL 
 
 
NOTICE OF RULING ON 
DEFENDANT STEPHEN LAKE’S EX 
PARTE APPLICATION FOR ORDER 
DISMISSING STEPHEN LAKE 
FROM THE FIRST CAUSE OF 
ACTION FOR VIOLATION OF THE 
CARTWRIGHT ACT 
 
Hearing Date:     November 2, 2022 
Hearing Time:    8:30 a.m. 
 
 
Case Filed:    December 3, 2021 
Department:  C-75 
Judge:            Hon. James A. Mangione 
Trial Date:     None 
 

  



 

2 
DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF RULING ON ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR ORDER DISMISSING STEPHEN 

LAKE FROM THE FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

88BLAKE LAW FIRM 
533 2ND ST., STE. 250 
ENCINITAS, CA 92024 

(858) 232-1290 
 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 2, 2022 at 8:30 a.m., this case came on for 

hearing on Defendant STEPHEN LAKE’s (“Defendant”) ex parte application for an order 

dismissing Defendant from the first cause of action for violation of the Cartwright Act, after Plaintiffs 

AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of her minor children, T.S. and S.S (“PLAINTIFFS” 

or “SHERLOCK”) failed to amend the First Amended Complaint within 20 days, as ordered by the 

court. After consideration of the arguments of all the parties, both oral and written, as well as the 

evidence presented, the Court granted Defendant’s application, dismissing Defendant STEPHEN 

LAKE from the first cause of action for violation of the Cartwright Act. 

 

Dated: November 4, 2022                       BLAKE LAW FIRM 

                                                             
 
                                                            
      By: _______________________________ 
      STEVEN W. BLAKE, ESQ. 
      ANDREW E. HALL, ESQ. 
      Attorneys for Defendant, 

STEPHEN LAKE 
 

 

 

 
 


