1 2	Steven W. Blake, Esq., SBN 235502 Andrew E. Hall, Esq., SBN 257547 BLAKE LAW FIRM	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego
2	533 2nd Street, Suite 250	11/04/2022 at 04:57:00 PM
3	Encinitas, CA 92024 Phone: (858) 232-1290	Clerk of the Superior Court By Maria Acevedo, Deputy Clerk
4	Email: steve@blakelawca.com	
5	Email: andrew@blakelawca.com	
6	Attorneys for Defendant	
7	STEPHEN LAKE	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF	F CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, HALL OF JUSTICE	
10		
11	AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of	Case No. 37-2021-0050889-CU-AT-CTL
12	her minor children, T.S. and S.S., ANDREW FLORES, an individual;	NOTICE OF DAY INC ON
13	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF RULING ON DEFENDANT STEPHEN LAKE'S EX
14	VS.	PARTE APPLICATION FOR ORDER DISMISSING STEPHEN LAKE
15	GINA M. AUSTIN, an individual; AUSTIN	FROM THE FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION FOR VIOLATION OF THE
	LEGALGROUP, a professional corporation,	CARTWRIGHT ACT
16	LARRY GERACI, an individual, REBECCA	Hearing Date: November 2, 2022
17	BERRY, an individual; JESSICA MCELFRESH, an individual; SALAM RAZUKI, an individual;	Hearing Time: 8:30 a.m.
18	NINUS MALAN, an individual; FINCH,	
19	THORTON, AND BARID, a limited liability	Case Filed: December 3, 2021
	partnership; ABHAY SCHWEITZER, an individual and dba TECHNE; JAMES (AKA JIM)	Department: C-75 Judge: Hon. James A. Mangione
20	BARTELL, an individual; NATALIE TRANG-MY	Trial Date: None
21	NGUYEN, an individual, AARON MAGAGNA,	
22	an individual; BRADFORD HARCOURT, an individual; SHAWN MILLER, an individual;	
	LOGAN STELLMACHER, an individual;	
23	EULENTHIAS DUANE ALEXANDER, an	
24	individual; STEPHEN LAKE, an individual, ALLIED SPECTRUM, INC., a California	
25	corporation, PRODIGIOUS COLLECTIVES,	
	LLC, a limited liability company, and DOES 1	
26	through 50, inclusive,	
27	Defendants.	

BLAKE LAW FIRM 533 2ND ST., STE. 250 ENCINITAS, CA 92024 (858) 232-1290

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 2, 2022 at 8:30 a.m., this case came on for hearing on Defendant STEPHEN LAKE's ("Defendant") *ex parte* application for an order dismissing Defendant from the first cause of action for violation of the Cartwright Act, after Plaintiffs AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of her minor children, T.S. and S.S ("PLAINTIFFS" or "SHERLOCK") failed to amend the First Amended Complaint within 20 days, as ordered by the court. After consideration of the arguments of all the parties, both oral and written, as well as the evidence presented, the Court granted Defendant's application, dismissing Defendant STEPHEN LAKE from the first cause of action for violation of the Cartwright Act.

By:

Dated: November 4, 2022

BLAKE LAW FIRM

STEVEN W. BLAKE, ESQ. ANDREW E. HALL, ESQ.

Attorneys for Defendant,

STEPHEN LAKE

__

BLAKE LAW FIRM 533 2ND ST., STE. 250 ENCINITAS, CA 92024 (858) 232-1290